 An integrated business model fuelled by cooperation between Group Businesses

 Strong resilience in changing environment

No country, business or industry concentration

28%

23%

16%

10%
11%

7%
5%

France Other

Europe

North

America

Belgium

& Lux
Italy Asia

Pacific

Rest of

the world

⎯ Breakdown of the Group’s RWA2 by business

based on €789bn as at 30.06.25

Commercial and Personal Banking

in the euro zone: 29%

Corporate Center: 5%

Personal Finance: 10%

Arval &

Leasing Solutions: 7%

CPBF: 13%

BNL bc : 6%

CPBB: 9%

CPBL: 1%
Europe Med.: 8%

NDB & PI³: 1%

Global Banking: 17%

Global Markets &

Securities Services: 17%

IPS: 7%

Debt Investors Presentation – 2Q25 | 9

CAPITAL AND LIQUIDITY | We have a robust financial structure

⎯ …with growth in our Net Tangible book value per share4⎯ Our resilient model combines a steady increase in shareholder

returns…

⎯ CET1 ratio trend between 31 March 2025 and 30 June 2025

Organic capital

generation (net

of RWA)

Distribution Others

(model

updates, etc.)

Phased-in

CET1 ratio1

30.06.25

SREP2

requirement as

of 30.06.2025

Phased-in

CET1 ratio1

31.03.25

Securitisation

and credit

insurance

12.5% 12.5%

10.48%

+20 bps -20 bps +10 bps
-10 bps

Sensitivity to a US$/€

depreciation of -5% <-1bp CET1 ratio

136%
LCR3

30.06.25

4.4%
Leverage4

30.06.25

CET1
phased-in1

30.06.25

12.5%

1,50

2,31

3,02

3,67

4,79

2012 2015 2018 2021 2024

CAGR5: +10.2%

in €

Reminder: interim

dividend payment

of €2.59

on 30.09.25

CAGR1: +4.7%

52,4

60,2
64,8

78,7

93,7 92,9

2012 2015 2018 2021 2024 30.06.25in €

Reminder: 2024

DPS (4.79€) paid

on 21.05.25

Debt Investors Presentation – 2Q25 | 10

A diversified base of deposits and disciplined, prudent and proactive managementLIQUIDITY |

⎯ Base of deposits supported by the Group’s diversification, its long-

term approach to clients, and its leading positions in flows

• #1 European bank in cash management – #1 in Securities Services in

EMEA – #1 euro zone Private Bank

• Deposits diversified by geographies, entities and currencies: CPBF

(24%), CPBB (17%), other Commercial and Personal Banking (19%),

Global Banking (23%), Securities Services (11%) and IPS (6%)